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BEFORIE THI INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
OF THE 2003DEC 22 PH [:50

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ADHIK HEARIHGS OFFICE

IN RI:  VIOLATIONS:
KAREN YORKLY " 40 Purdons Stalules, Seevions
1018 Last 18" Streer : 310:600), 31011 (D)
(hester, Penngvlvania 19013 : and (20)

Respondent, : Docket No, COOS-TT-003

CONSENT ORDER

AND NOW. this 22no} day of D@Cem bEV" L2008, this Qrder is herehy
issued by the Insurance Department of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pursuant

10 the statutes cited abave and in disposition of the matter captioned above.

1. Respondent hereby admits und scknowledpes that she has reeeived proper
notice ol her rights to a formal administrative hearing pursuant to the Administrative

Apeney Law. 2 Pa.C.8.§ 101, etseg.. or other applicable Taw,

2. Respondent berehy waives all rights to u formal administrative hearing in
this matter. and agrees that this Consent Order, und the Findings ol Fact and
Conclusions of Law eontained herein, shall have the {ull force and uA('l't:cl of an Oypder
duly entered in accordunce with the adjudicatory procedures sel torth in the

Administritive Ageney Law, supra, or other upplicable law.
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FINDINGS OF FACT

3. The surance Depanment finds true and correet cach of the Tollowing

Findings of Fact:

{a) Respondent is Karen Yokely, and maintaing her address at 1018 Last 18"

Street, Chester, Pennsylvania 19013,

(h)  Respondent currently holds o Non-Resident Producer license to transact

insurance business in Pennsylvania.
(¢} On January 14, 2008, Respondent applied for a Resident Title Agent license.

(W On Qctober 13,1983, in Chicapo. Hinois. Respondent plead guilty and was
found auitty of Unlawful Use of a Weapon (38-24-1al0) Cluss A
Misdemeanor. and a Nu Fircarm Qwners Identification Card (38-83-20)Class

A Misdemeanor.

(¢) On Junuary 14, 2008, Respondent submitted her Resident Title Agemt
Application 1o the Department and failed to report the ubove misdemeanor

CONVICHONS.
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40 Purdons Statutes, Seetion 310.11(1) prohibits a licensee rom providing
incarrect. misleading, incomplete or false information to the Department in a

livense application.

Respondent’s activities deseribed ahove in paragraphs 3(e) through 30

violate 40 Purdons Statwtes. Section 310.HH(HL

40 Purdons Statutes: Seetion 31011033 prohibitg a Ticensee from obtaining or

altempting 1o obtain a Ticense through misrepresentation or (raud.

Responden(’s activities deseribed above in paragraphs 3(c) through AN

violate 40 Purdons Stautes, Section 3TOCET(R).

20 Purdons Statutes. Section 3HLTH20Y prohibits o licensee from
demonstrating a lack of general fness. competence or reliability suffivient

10 satisly the Department that the lieensed is worthy of licensure.

Respondent’s aetivities deseribed above in paragraphs 3(e) through 3(1) violale

J0 Purdons Statutes, Section AL T1H20),

Respondent’s violations of Sections 310.6(a). 3TOTTHCN (3. (20) and
310.78(b) are punishable by the following, under 40 Purdons Stututes. Seetion

210,91
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(1) Respondent also fuiled to report the above misdemennor convictions on her
application o November 21, 2007 for her Non-Resident Producer License.

(1) Inorder to remedy this matler, Respondent has agreed 1o licensure with five (3)
years ol license supervision for both her Resident Title Agent License. as wll

as her current Non-Resident Producer Ficense.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

4. Inaccord with the above Findings of Tact and applicable provisions nf fmw,

the Insurance Department coneludes and finds the following Conclusions of Law:

(1) Respondent is subject 1o (he jurisdiction of the Pennsylvania Insurance

Pepartment.

by 40 Purdons Statutes, Section 310.6(a). states the Department shall issue ¢
producer license, provided the applicant possesses the general Bitness,
competence and reliability sufTicient to sutisty the deparument that the

applicant is worthy of a Heense.

(¢)  Respondent’s activitics deseribed ahove in paragraphs 3(e) through i)

violate 40 Purdons Statutes, Section 310.0(a),

Cad
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Respondent specilically waives her right Lo prior notice of said suspension, bul
will be entitled to a hearing upon written request teeeived by the Department
na later than thirty (30) days alter the date the Departnent mailed 1o
Respondent by cortilied mail, relum receipt requested. notification of said
suspension, which hearing shall be scheduled fora dute within sixty (60) days

of the Department’s receipt of Respondent’s written Pegucest.

Al the hearing referred 1o in paragraph 3(¢) of this Order, Respondent shall

v e the burden of demonstruting that she is worthy of u license,

I the event Respondent’s certificates and licenses are suspended pursuant (o
paragraph 3(b) above. and Respondent either fails to request o hearing within
(hirty (30) days or at the hearing fails o demonstrate that she is worthy of a

license, Respondent's suspended eertificates and licenses shall be revoked.

In the event the Insurance Department [inds that there has been a breach ol any

ol the provisions ol this Order, based upon the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of
Law contained herein, the Department may pursue any and all fepal remedics
available. including but not Jimited to the following: “The Department may enforee the

provisions of this Order in an administrative action pursuant to the Administrative

0
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(1) sugpension, revocation or relusal (o issue the cerntificate of
quatitication or Heense:

(i ?mpmitinn ol a civil penalty not to exceed five thousand dotlars
{$3.000.00) for cvery violulion of the Acl:

(i) anordertn Cense and desist; and

(vy  ady other conditions gy the Conunissioner deetns appropriale.

3, In aceord with the above Findings ol Fact and Conelusions of Law., the

Insurance Depurtment orders and Respondent consents to the following:

{(u) Respondent shall cease and desist from engaging in the activities deseribed

herein in the Findings of Fact und Conclusions ol Law.

(Iv) Regpondent’s certificmes and Heenses may he immediately suspended by the
Department following its investigation and deterrmmation that (7) any terms off
this Order have not been complied with, or (i) any complaint agoinst
Respondent is aceurate and a starute or regulation hag been violuted. The
Prepartment’s vight to act under this seetion is limited to g period of Tive (5)

vears from the date of this Order.
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PDepartnent may enloree the pravistons o this Order it any other court ol Law or

cuity having jurisdiction.

7. Alternadively. in the event the Insurance Department finds that there has been o
breach of any of the provisions ol this Order. the Departinent muy declure this Order to

he null and void and. thereupon, reopen the entire matter for appropriate action

pursuant to the Administrative Agency Law, supra. or other relevant provision of fuw,
8. Inany such enforcement proceeding, Respondent may contest whether a breach
of the provisions of this Order has ocenrred but may not contest the Findings of Fact

and Conclusions of Law contained herein.

9. Ruespondent hereby expressy waives any relevant statute of limitations and

application ol the doctrine ol luches for purposes of any enforcement of this Order.

10, This Order constitutes the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the
matters veferred to herein, and it may oot be amended or modified exeept by an

amended order signed by al] the parties hereto.

11, This Ovder shatl be final upon execwtion by the Insurance Pepartment, Only
the Insurunce Commissioner or a duly authorized delegee is vuthorized 1o hind the

[nsurance Department with respeet o the settlement of the alleped viokiions of inw
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contained herein, and this Consent Order is not elfective unti) exceuted by the

Inzurance Commissioner or a doly authorized delegee.

KAMUN YOKFELY. Respond

COMMONWEATTI OF PENNRYIVANIA
By: RONALD A GALLAGIHE
Deputy Inswranee Commissioner




